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16 #|o] A 2] & 20] Y H w*= AAtu} HH(EMC) B 5 HA YUY st=Efo] oAt Ao Bsa F
OJALEHS RS A 2.

H 2. 8335-GTG, 8335-GTH EE= 8335-GTX A|AEIQ| MXI MetM(EMC) BS 2 I|A.

1) ) A

EC5A H]|3]¥rA] W2 2] PCIe3 x8 1.6TB SSD NVMe o] E{(FC EC5A, CCIN 58FC), o|¥
E] FRU H&: 01DH573

4]

of

16 Power Systems: IBM Power System AC922 (8335-GTX)ol| thgh A|AE] 2! &5 2



H 2. 8335-GTG, 8335-GTH "= 8335-GTX A|AHIQ| A MetM(EMC) BS 3 TN, (Al%)

1 %] Ay

EC5C PCIle3 x8 H|3]HHA] m & 2] 3.2TB SSD NVMe o] E](FC EC5C L EC5D, CCIN
58CB), ] €] FRU ¥ &: 01DH361

EC5E PCIe3 x8 H| 34 m| % 2] 6.4TB SSD NVMe o] HE](FC EC5E 2 EC5F, CCIN

58CB), /¥ ¥ FRU ¥13: 01DH365

EL3Z PCIe2 LP 2 X E 10GbE BaseT R145 o] H{E{(FC EL3Z 2 FC ENOX, CCIN 2CC4),
o] E] FRU ¥12: 00E2714

8335-GTG, 8335-GTH 5= 8335-GTX A|AEIC| pPCIe HHHE] HiX| 1! 2 S&E M9
A| A Hlo]] 2] Y4 =] = PCle(Peripheral Component Interconnect Express) o] Ej o] H
of gt HEE LolFch

=1
i

|
|
M
o
R
e
{0,

PCle £ 49

A ARl PCle 4MH) &2 AUt 17 50] 2] 9] & 30| A= A|AH] SRol A = o f&Kel| A 2 25
YFO2 PCle ofHlE] S 9122 Ml FARGS AUt 17 3]0 %] 2] 117 120]A|+= PCle o HE| &30
A= AAE S B7)5 HojFuh AlA-oA & ARt o], ARt Zo] gl ££(29 Z2utd) PCle o HE E

A Ayt

F1: 1Yo A £F 1D 12 P1-C59] PCle &5 Y& UEH T, &5 ID 2= P1-C49] PCle &% 9|2 UEt
Y, £% 1D 32 P1-C39] PCle & Y =& HEHIL &5 ID 4+ P1-C29] PCle €% 912 & YEIH YT

O

b0 O
FOEIKS01-0

B 3. A2EQ PCle & ?IX|2t 2

22 Ex I |49 o] HE] 7] ZZAANBE CAPI(Coherent
) Accelerator
Processor
Interface)
1(P1-C5) PCle4 x4 et o], Awt Zo] [Z2AMA ZE1 ol
2(P1-C4) PCle4 x8 et o], Awt Zo] [Z2AMAM ZE2(x |<l
)
3(P1-C3) PCle4 x16 ZAdl o] et Zo| | ZZ2AA BE 2 ol
4(P1-C2) PCled x16 ZAdlt Zo] AHehZo| | ZEAA EE1 ol

8335-GTX Ax] L 114 17




PClIe O{HE] HHX| 7 %]

o] JHE A}835}o] A|AHE|o] PCle oJHE] S AXT &2 S HE
e 7} 2| Q5] A AE0] £2 0 X20] 2| g A| Ao A x|

8 T|o] 2] o] E 40] 4= o]gE], of
= of e o] | ci ol T B2 A

ol
i
>
>
N fo
[ERY

Zh 512 2 odo] EAEE 0| HE PCle ofgiElol LR e 271 716 AR E AT

B 4. NAHIO|M X E| = PCIe ORE] & @4l % A[CH O{RIE.

Iz 3=

A

i

Ec2rl

2 AL (EFID1-4) | AYEE oHE Q] Hd4
2,3,4

PCIe3 2 X E 10Gb NIC % RoCE SR/CU o] E](FC EC2R ¥ EC2S, 3

CCIN 58FB), o4 €] FRU ¥15: 01FT759

EcaTl

PCle3 2 X E 25/10Gb NIC ¥ RoCE SR/CU 7|5 oJRIE|{(FCEC2T ¥ | 2,3,4 3
EC2U, CCIN 58FB), o/ §E] FRU ¥12: 01FT753

EC3L

PCle3 2 X E 100GbE(NIC % RoCE) QSFP28 o §E|(FC EC3L ¥ 4,3 2
EC3M, CCIN 2CEC), o]® ¥ FRU ¥HlZ: 00WT078

EC5A

H]3]8hg | 22] PCle3 x8 1.6TB SSD NVMe ] R E{(FC EC5A, CCIN | 2,3,4 3
58FC), €] FRU ¥1%: 01DH573

EC62

PCIe4 x16 12 E EDR 100 GB InfiniBand ConnectX-5 CAPI 7|5 o] |2,3,4 3
HEJ(FC EC62, CCIN 2CF1), o] HE] FRU HHZ: 00WT179

EC64

PCle4 x16 2 3 E EDR 100GB InfiniBand ConnectX-5 CAPI 7|5 ©] |2,3,4 3
HE|(FC EC64, CCIN 2CF2), o HE FRU ¥ %: 00W176

EL3Z

PCIe2 LP 2 L E 10GbE BaseT RJ45 o] HE|(FC EL3Z X! FC ENOX, 3,4,2,1 4
CCIN 2CC4), o] HE] FRU ¥ S: 00E2714

EL43

PCIe3 LP 16Gb 2 3 E mto|H] ‘g o] E|(FC EL43 4 FC ENOB, 3,4,2 3
CCIN 577F), o lE] FRU ®15.: 00E3496

ELAM

PCle2 LP 4 ZE 1GbE °|HE|(FC 5260, FC 5899, FC ELAL ¥ FC 1,2,3,4 4
EL4M, CCIN 576F), | E] FRU ¥13.: 74Y4064

EL5V

PCle3 8x 2 ZE mto|H| 2'd(32Gb/s), (FC EN1A, FC EN1B, FCEL5V | 3,4, 2 3
9l EL5U, CCIN 578F), o/ E] FRU ®15.: 01FT704

ENOT

PCle2 LP 4 ZE(10Gb + 1GbE) SR+RJ45 o HE{(FC ENOT, CCIN 3,4,2,1 4
2CC3), o€ FRU 1S 00E2715

ENOV

PCIe2 LP 4 EE(10Gb + 1GbE) Copper SFP+RJ45 o] E{(FCENOV, | 3,4,2,1
CCIN 2CC3), o] ¥ FRU ¥1&: 00E2715

IS

1 ojthE} = 8335-GTH ¥ 8335-GTX Al 2&joj A5t | Tk,

8335-GTG, 8335-GTH EE= 8335-GTX A|AHIQ| IjA =Y PCIe O{HHE] HHE

o]

= .
E w3 TE(FC), 4, 17 7HE 1D ME(CCIN), ol HE] FRU ME 2 AFE 7453t ol el S B},

7} of el thet B4l A2 WA A Bt

T2
- o] B = AL E = A S AYsts A4l 9U % AIE A A 2 =S diAlskA] U
-+ A g X E dR]ske 9 Al 12 E A Yohe o] WRdH AxEY o)} X of QLA & ‘ﬂoP“*li 7]%2

2 AA —’F—ZJAP%*(PTF) W4 43 E9J0] 2 A x|sof A & WAl 2. A ANE £ZEPo}7} 9l

g

T 5l H IBM Power Systems AA|ZA <l Y AFO] E (https://www14.software.ibm.com/support/

customercare/iprt/home) S AFHE-SHI Al 2.,

H 5. 8335-GTG, 8335-GTH EE= 8335-GTX A|AEIO| M X|248t= PCIe H{HHE].

Tz 3 ck

EC2R PCIe3 2 2 E 10Gb NIC % RoCE SR/CU o] H{E](FC EC2R & EC2S, CCIN 58FB), | HE] FRU ¥
$:01FT759

EC2T PCIe3 2 X E 25/10Gb NIC ¥ RoCE SR/CU 7|5 | HE}(FC EC2T ¥ EC2U, CCIN 58FB), o9

E] FRUY1S: 01FT753
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http://www.ibm.com/support/knowledgecenter/POWER9/p9hcd/fcec2r.htm
http://www.ibm.com/support/knowledgecenter/POWER9/p9hcd/fcec2t.htm
http://www.ibm.com/support/knowledgecenter/POWER9/p9hcd/fcec3l.htm
http://www.ibm.com/support/knowledgecenter/POWER9/p9hcd/fcec5a.htm
http://www.ibm.com/support/knowledgecenter/POWER9/p9hcd/fcec62.htm
http://www.ibm.com/support/knowledgecenter/POWER9/p9hcd/fcec64.htm
http://www.ibm.com/support/knowledgecenter/POWER9/p9hcd/fcen0x.htm
http://www.ibm.com/support/knowledgecenter/POWER9/p9hcd/fcen0b.htm
http://www.ibm.com/support/knowledgecenter/POWER9/p9hcd/fc5260.htm
http://www.ibm.com/support/knowledgecenter/POWER9/p9hcd/fcen0s.htm
http://www.ibm.com/support/knowledgecenter/POWER9/p9hcd/fcen0s.htm
https://www14.software.ibm.com/support/customercare/iprt/home
http://www.ibm.com/support/knowledgecenter/POWER9/p9hcd/fcec2r.htm
http://www.ibm.com/support/knowledgecenter/POWER9/p9hcd/fcec2t.htm

H 5. 8335-GTG, 8335-GTH EE= 8335-GTX A|AEIO| M X| @ SH= PCIe {RHE. (A1£)

Iz I A

EC3L PCle3 2 L E 100GbE(NIC 2 RoCE) QSFP28 o] E](FC EC3L 2 EC3M, CCIN 2CEC), o9 €
FRU ¥H&: 0OWT078

EC5A H|3]HFA] W2 2] PCIe3 x8 1.6TB SSD NVMe o]} EJ(FC EC5A, CCIN 58FC), o] E] FRU ¥ S
01DH573

EC5C! PCIe3 x8 H|3HHA] W2 2] 3.2TB SSD NVMe o E](FC EC5C 2 EC5D, CCIN 58CB), o]
FRU ®H1%: 01DH361

EC5E? PCIe3 x8 H|3]¥HA] m| 2. 2] 6.4TB SSD NVMe o] E](FC EC5E %! EC5F, CCIN 58CB), o] H €]
FRU ¥HS: 01DH365

EC62 PCle4 x16 1 E EDR 100 GB InfiniBand ConnectX-5 CAPI 7] 5 o] E](FC EC62, CCIN
2CF1), o] €] FRU ¥15: 00WT179

EC64 PCle4 x16 2 EE EDR 100GB InfiniBand ConnectX-5 CAPI 7]5 o] E](FC EC64, CCIN
2CF2), oJHE| FRU HS: 00W176

EL3Z PCle2 LP 2 3 E 10GbE BaseT RJ45 o] HE{(FC EL3Z & FC ENOX, CCIN 2CC4), o4 &] FRU ¥
S:00E2714

EL43 PCle3 LP 16Gb 2 ZE u}o]H] X9 o] E](FC EL43 2! FC ENOB, CCIN 577F), oJ® €| FRU ¥
:00E3496

EL4AM PCIle2 4 ZE 1GbE o E](FC 5260, FC 5899, FC EL4L ¥ FC EL4M, CCIN 576F), o] ] 2=
HS:74Y4064

EL5V PCIe3 8x 2 ZE 1u}o|H| 29 (32Gb/s), (FC EN1A, FC EN1B, FC EL5V ¥ EL5U, CCIN 578F), ©f
™HE] FRU S 01FT704

ENOT PCIe2 LP 4 ZE (10Gb + 1GbE) SR+RJ45 o] E](FC ENOT, CCIN 2CC3), o] E] FRU ¥ &
00E2715

ENOV PCIe2 LP 4 ZE(10Gb + 1GbE) Copper SFP+RJ145 o E{(FC ENOV, CCIN 2CC3), o] €] FRU
HS: 00E2715

1 o|tiE = 8335-GTH 2 8335-GTX Al AElof A qt x| A e},

PCIe3 2 X E 10Gb NIC & RoCE SR/Cu ™ E{(FC EC2R %! EC2S, CCIN 58FA)
I] % = (FC) EC2R ¥ EC2S o] HE| 9] Ad| 9l ¢ AA| QLA of tisl Sh&olA Al 2.

e

FCEC2RY EC2S+= A2 thE g]x =& 717 5Lt o Yth FC EC2R2 29 = 21} ofgiEjo]al
FC EC2S+= XA o] o] HE Y.

PCIe3 23 E 10Gb NIC & RoCE SR/Cu ] E|+= PCIe(PCI Express) 3A|tH(Gen3) x8 o] HE]J Ut o HE| =
= 7§°] 10Gb SFP+ ZEZ A 25t o]yl Y E 3 QlE]H| o] A Ao} 7](NIC) 7]5 L RoCE(RDMA over
Converged Ethernet) S 2% |48t} o] HE|= RoCeS AHE5Ho] &2 ti7] A7t 2 &4 o 2 =S
214e 4 Gyt gt w2 e AMAE B} §8&F 0 2 ALESto] CPU 2 HF| =8 24353 o]=1/0
HEY ejAF0l|A CPUE 22 E35to] o3t S-S FdA Y

8335-GTX A= L 114 19


http://www.ibm.com/support/knowledgecenter/POWER9/p9hcd/fcec3l.htm
http://www.ibm.com/support/knowledgecenter/POWER9/p9hcd/fcec5a.htm
http://www.ibm.com/support/knowledgecenter/POWER9/p9hcd/fcec5c.htm
http://www.ibm.com/support/knowledgecenter/POWER9/p9hcd/fcec5e.htm
http://www.ibm.com/support/knowledgecenter/POWER9/p9hcd/fcec62.htm
http://www.ibm.com/support/knowledgecenter/POWER9/p9hcd/fcec64.htm
http://www.ibm.com/support/knowledgecenter/POWER9/p9hcd/fcen0x.htm
http://www.ibm.com/support/knowledgecenter/POWER9/p9hcd/fcen0b.htm
http://www.ibm.com/support/knowledgecenter/POWER9/p9hcd/fc5260.htm
http://www.ibm.com/support/knowledgecenter/POWER9/p9hcd/fcen1a.htm
http://www.ibm.com/support/knowledgecenter/POWER9/p9hcd/fcen0s.htm
http://www.ibm.com/support/knowledgecenter/POWER9/p9hcd/fcen0s.htm
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http://www.ibm.com/support/knowledgecenter/POWER9/p9eab/p9eab_mtm_pciplacement.htm

£ 29 X 23} (FC EC2R)
£ ZA| =o] A ZSHFC EC2S)
Als= &4

RoCE(RDMA over Converged Ethernet)
Y ZE 10Gb o|HYl HEY I AZA
10Gb o]yl SFP+ A2/ A
10Gb & EHAIH 7} = 10Gb SFP+ SR A Z2A AL (IBM°® P/N 77P9336, B & L0l
AIX® NIM(Network Installation Management) A
PCI Express 3.0(2|tH 8GT/s) x8
PCle Gen 3.0 ¥4+, 1.1 4 2.0 % 7}5
IEEE 802.3ae(10Gb o|H4l), IEEE 802.3ad(H 3 At & Aol 1), IEEE 802.3az(|HA] &8 o|tjul),
IEEE 802.1Q/P(VLAN Ej1 X]%), IEEE 802.10au(*d Al &), IEEE 802.1Qbg, IEEE 802.3Qaz
DO.2(ETS), IEEE 802.1Qbb D1.0(PFC), IEEE 1588v2(PTP)
AE xS 2| 9.6KB A
VXLAN % NVGRE 2H{Zo] HESIZ 2x2E 2]
TCP/UDP/IP A H| A A e =2 =
TCP/UDP AH|3A e g2 &
TCPAIHESt 2T
PowerVM SR-IOV A ¥
Aol &
10GbEQ] 72 IBM®2 X[t} 5M2] DAC(Direct Attach Copper) #|0| &S |23t} Alo] &) & Z Toj
SFP 7|9t EGHAIH 7} ZEHEH U T} o R E] Alo] E 7)ol theh ApAISH F H = 22 H|o] R 2] [HAo]E T EqHA|
H gH) o] &3 FRoHYA 2.
EiAY
IBM®ol| A= ol Ejof| A X|SH=5 SFP+ 3¢ ERMAIH(FC EB46)E okl A1 A h. 1172 2pA| g7 o]
=& AHE5to] thE 3 % Zofl SFP+ 3 ERIAM S ARSI 915U th 10Gb 3 ERAH= OM3 70|
S &3 2o 300m E= OM2 Aol &2 &3l 2 82m7tA] A& 75Ut o HE| ] &= SFP+ ZE F
st == & BFE Ale 4 AsUTh

rlr

= chat o] Aol thE EE Futo|H #H o] E& AFESHI Al 2.
« OM3 =X OM4: Th& B E 50/1250] 3.2 m}o]B], 2000MHz x km t <=

« OM2: = R E 50/1250] 32 m}o|H, 500MHz x km T =

« OM1: t}= 2E 62.5/1250] 3.2 1o]H, 200MHz x km t =

o] A7|7} A2 th27] wj&ojl OM1 Alo] &L thE OM1 Alo| vt A A .
2 OM2 #A|o] &5 OM3 F= OM4 Alo] Eofl AA5}A] gFotok gyt 2{uh OM2 #o] E°] OM3 E+= 0
Aol &0l AZH 2 OM2 Ao 52| EAJo| Alo|&2] HA]| Aoloj] HL&H Ut o} HolE2 A2 th2 g3
£ oA A2 th2 Fulo]H Alol& 83 2] Y A S HoFuUch

[=
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s
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E 6. A0|2 79 5 HE|(10Gb/s).

H| & AlolE 738 9 A

10Gb/s oM1 OoM2 OM3
0.5m - 33m(1.64ft - 0.5m - 82m(1.64ft - 0.5m - 300m(1.64ft -
108.26ft) 269.02ft) 984.25ft)

0z 3 A

EB46 10Gb 33 EHAIH (H = FLuf)

ENO1 10Gb/s 1m(3.3ft) 78] &4 %% ojgul Alol&
ENO2 10Gb/s 3m(9.8ft) 72| &/ &5 oty Aol &
ENO3 10Gb/s 5m(16.4ft) 78] &/ 45 ot Ul Alo| &

29 M = DE|M 271AF

4718 A B9 A s g RS o Bad Sx St gl gelst of 7

ook gtk 29 A B SHeld 8 A S SIS kg o

thet 2% 71 0] SZE|ofof 3 A of
3 % e SelsiilAle

- ghojH g U fE2lg AFg9o] Al -2 Fix Central(http://www.ibm.com/support/fixcentral/) ol A Th-&
2odt e Eyrh

Power Systems A Z 71 (www14.software.ibm.com/support/customercare/iprt/home).

+ IBM SSIC(System Storage® Interoperation Center)(http://www-03.ibm.com/systems/support/storage/
ssic/interoperability.wss).

« 2] =2tol¥ TE+= IBM Power RAID o E] 3-8 2 € (iprutils)2] Al {72 IBM AH]A 2 AR =1 <
AFO] E (http://www14.software.ibm.com/webapp/set2/sas/f/lopdiags/home.html) ol A E]-—.—E g9l
asl=g

o A1 MEAFGL Linux Alert § AFo] E(www14.software.ibm.com/webapp/set2/sas/f/lopdiags/info/
LinuxAlerts.html) & ZL_71:0}/\‘ AlQ.

PCIe3 2Z E 25/10Gh NIC & RoCE SFP28 O{®E{(FC EC2T % FC EC2U, CCIN 58FB)
u| % ZE(FC) EC2T % FC EC2U of flEfo] 2 5l 2 A|A| 2 5-Abgoll o3l Lobsyt.

He

FCEC2T ¥ EC2UE A2 thE 1)3] 2 =5 7hd 545 o] YE Ut FC EC2TE 29 T 2ute ojgfejo] 1
FC EC2U= A7 0] o] e U},

PCIe3 23X E 25/10Gb NIC & RoCE SFP28 o] E{(FC EC2T %! EC2U)+= PCIe(PCI Express) 34| tH(Gen3) x8
o HE AUt} ojHE = 27119] 25Gb SFP28 ZEE A&ttt ol HEl = o|H Ul U|EQ] A QIE|T| o] A H|o]7]
(NIC) 7|5 4 RoCE(RDMA over Converged Ethernet) S 2% ]°J3“-4EP RoCEE AM8-51H o E|7} 22 o
7] *]ﬂoi AR o 2 Y ZS 2L ¢ sy B3| R BMAS Hop §82 0 = ARESlo| CPU 2
H =2 %435} o] 1/0 LﬂE°J7‘ EjA 30l CPUE 2&%50}01 35 S FHAIY L

8335-GTX Az 2 14 23



http://www.ibm.com/support/fixcentral/
https://www14.software.ibm.com/support/customercare/iprt/home
http://www-03.ibm.com/systems/support/storage/ssic/interoperability.wss
http://www14.software.ibm.com/webapp/set2/sas/f/lopdiags/home.html
http://www14.software.ibm.com/webapp/set2/sas/f/lopdiags/home.html
http://www14.software.ibm.com/webapp/set2/sas/f/lopdiags/info/LinuxAlerts.html
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il
]

28
4
_{1':1\

RoCE(RDMA over Converged Ethernet)
9 X E 25Gb/10Gb o|HYl V|EY I AZEA
25Gb o|H 4l SFP28 A2/ A
10Gb o5yl SFP+ A2 #| Y
25Gb g EH;A|H 7} Q= 25Gb SFP28 SR 24 A Y4 (IBM® P/N 77P5153, ¥ &= FL0f))
10Gb F ERHAIH 7} 9l+= 10Gb SFP+ SR A2/ A ¥ (IBM® P/N 77P9336, ¥ & i)
AIX® NIM(Network Installation Management) A%
PCI Express 3.0(2|tH 8GT/s) x8
PCleGen 3.0 %4, 119 2.0353% 75

IEEE 802. 3ae(25Gb = 10Gb ©]¢l4l), IEEE 802.3ad(W 3 {& & ol E31), IEEE 802.3az(olUA] &
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« IBM SSIC(System Storage Interoperation Center)(http://www-03.ibm.com/systems/support/storage/
ssic/interoperability.wss).

« A= Egto|H = IBM Power RAID o] E] 32 2|l (iprutils) 2] 241 72 IBM A H|A 9 AL =
Ao E (http://www14.software.ibm.com/webapp/set2/sas/f/lopdiags/home.html)l| A E}—.— =52 9)
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&yrt.

o A A EAFEE Linux Alert 9] AFo] E(www14.software.ibm.com/webapp/set2/sas/f/lopdiags/info/
LinuxAlerts.html)E ZZ s A 2.
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e
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I E]= 2702] 100Gb QSFP28 X EE A 23t} PCle3 2 E 100GbE(NIC X RoCE) QSFP28 o] E| = U E
13 AET o] A A o] 7|(NIC) & IBTA RoCE EZFS 25 A Y3 ch RoCEE £ Y ojfule £35t
RDMA(Remote Direct Memory Access)d U Tt RoCES AHE-5HH o HEIZ7 &2 o 7] AjlZte 2 &4 o 2 Y
Z5 A9 £ dEUh Edt v E 2] ANAF Bt §824 0 & ALS-Sto] CPU QMBI EE 2| 48T o] =
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1 ol 100Gbe] ZF ZE = }E A|AH) \:ﬂ/n:‘— A 9% HE dAto] gicka 7]-1-101—1,]1:,} o|tHE] = PCle3 &
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Alols

100G2] 72, IBM®2 X tf] 2M2] DAC(Direct Attach Copper) #|o]& == Xt 100M2] AOC(Active
Optical Cables)E A &-5tH o]2{st Alo] E-2o] & & Lof QSFP28 7|%F EM AW 7} I3 Ut} o] ¥ #lo]
Eof thet AHAISE HE = 30 Hlo] x| o] Ao & W ElAIE fES A o] &S FXRHA]A L.

Z3: 40G2] 7%, IBM®2 |t 5M2] DAC Ao & A 3511l 0|23t Alo| 52 o & Lo QSFP+ 7|HHE
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IBMOJ| A= o] Ejoll A X|5t & QSFP28 g EHAIH (FC EB59)E 1145l A&y o 11722 Z4A| G|
O| 53 AH&oto] OH2 3 & £of QSP28 F EHMAIHE AT & QlE UL o] = QM4 Ao &2 &3 3
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)
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Aol R EAWAH REZY A

mx 3= Ay
EB59 100Gbase-SR4 & EZAAIH] MTP/MPO #|°] &(d
T uf)
« FCEB2J - 10M
« FC EB2K - 30M
EB5J QSFP28 4% 2] 100Gb o]l #|o|& - 0.5M
EB5K QSFP28 4% 32| 100Gb o]ty Ao] & - 1M
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EB5W QSFP28 AOC 100Gb ©] 54l #|o] & - 30M
EB5X QSFP28 AOC 100Gb ©] &Yl #A|o] & - 50M
EB5Y QSFP28 AOC 100Gb ©] &4l #A|o]& - 100M
EB2B 1M 45 QSFP+ to QSFP+
EB2H 3M 4% QSFP+ to QSFP+
ECBN 5M =& QSFP+ to QSFP+
EB27 QSFP+ 40GBASE-SR E 2 A|H]

AT &4

o] E]= Mellanox ConnectX-4 o HE]Z 7|HFO & 3} ConnectX-4 EN U EQ 3 #|o] 7| S AL
o]t Yl o] Eull E= RoCE EEof| ARt 2] ¢

PCle3 £4(1.1 ¥ 2.0 2% 7}5)

RoCE(RDMA over Converged Ethernet)
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NIC % RoCE+= &-Alol A ¥E 2] eb-&

ROCE= Linux & AIX(7.2 o]4h)ollA x5

NICE 2E 0Sol|A 2| &

TCP/UDP/IP JEf HI A e I 2 &

LSO, LRO, 2L X3 e X2

NIM 2 E 29

%7k Zlol =3 ERHAIHE A wf 40Gb oWl 3 S8t T
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+ Power Systems A 271 (www14.software.ibm.com/support/customercare/iprt/home).

« IBM SSIC(System Storage Interoperation Center)(http://www-03.ibm.com/systems/support/storage/
ssic/interoperability.wss).

« A2 =2tol¥ T+ IBM Power RAID o E] 3-8 2 € (iprutils) 2] 2|4l -2 IBM A H]A 2 AR =1 <
Aol E (http://www14.software.ibm.com/webapp/set2/sas/f/lopdiags/home.html)ol| A E]——.— sk 49)
=asl=g
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e
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A= 2] k5 U o] e ol 2F 8,760 ~ 17,000TB-4 2 71& ¥ uf o HE = o o4} 227] 7]52 AHE-SH
Al Jyth $ 22 =9 Lﬂlolﬂl‘:— o 7] &l 2 JFE nI- YT Y 27] tiAl =2 v &9 &} x| §F 2
717} B ol AMRE= A2, 2 A7) 852 ‘%‘d%oﬂ/\i ‘31 iﬂoﬂ o 7HE Y Y “7] H]EOI =2 73%
2oz el el o 22 gholl o 75Ut o el Q] X} 7] 855 25k 27| = A4 7|3 SRt Al &
SSHAIT ER 22| AsgUth oS 27 EA(PFA) HIAI A= /\li‘%ﬂ WAL ARG O 2 A5 7 o HE
£ WA A7 YEPEY T B F 7|7to] Faket & 2] 247] 7]50] DA E % ol HE wA|= IBM F4]
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4, 29 Z 21} (FC EC5A).
42, AA| ol A4 2Z3H(FC EC5B).
o 7} 4
A Q== o HE 9] Zoff 420 ThFE M FEAFG-2 PCle o HE HiX] 2] Y &5 M (http://
www.ibm.com/support/knowledgecenter/POWER9/p9eab/p9eab_mtm_pciplacement.htm)E x5}
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&2 7S
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« OM2: )= 2 E 50/1250] 3.2 m}o|H], 500MHz x km 9=
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Fo] A7 AR E}Eﬂ wj-2of OM1 Alo] B2 t}E OM1 Alo| Eofut AT 4~ 5 yth 4o A=

o o HH OM2 #|°] &2 OM3 A|o] o AZAT}A] °‘°P°F Syt a4 OM2 Alo]E-0] OM3 Alo]&of A4
= 42 0M2 Ao E-9] EHOI Alo]E2] MA| Zolof -8 rt.
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49.21ft) 114.82ft) 328.08ft) 410.10ft)
O{SHE{ LED &Ej
A gl kAl | D= o HE] Az Befjglo) 9l 2 %éﬁ = AFYT 542 FHeo] 222 e AL
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H13. POST Z 3! ZAat
=M LED =2 LED Chal
UE A o|HE HEO] oja Y A

8335-GTX x| W 4 47




¥ 13. POST =4 Y &3t (Al%)

=AM LED L LED e
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o gt 411157401 1ﬂ°1°lc o}LZl o1 wafjof gt % AA R el @ AR EelstHH o3

3 & 5tuE st Al L.
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+ Power Systems A& 27 (www14.software.ibm.com/support/customercare/iprt/home).

IBM SSIC(System Storage Interoperation Center)(http://www-03.ibm.com/systems/support/storage/
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- 71& AT EYo]e} 3HA| 71718 E o] g d(GEC)S Al L3 th.
- IEEE 802.3ad(F 2 J& Aol TR EZ)E ALYt
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- IEEE 802.1p= ALttt
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« IPv4 9 IPv6-8 IP(Internet Protocol), TCP X34 2 T2 & TCP(Transmission Control Protocol),
UDP(User Datagram Protocol) S A| ¢4 &y tt,
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- IBM SSIC(System Storage Interoperation Center)(http://www-03.ibm.com/systems/support/storage/
ssic/interoperability.wss).
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A|AEO] x8 H4= x16 PCle 50l Al AHEE 4= Ql& Yt} o] o YE = Broadcom LPe32000 A| 2| % PCle &4
E H2 o] HE|(HBA)E 7IRFC 2 & 115 o HE AUt} o] HEf = SR -2 AHE-5h= 27112 32Gb ol X
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7dlE| o] Bejzlo] Jl= & 71e] LED EA| 717} 15U 0|23t LED=
ShAIZEAQl A S AF- &t LEDol+= 5712] o) H =i (A% A

o, AE)7F AsUTh =1 S HIE2 1Hz AU o w2 2
AL AY/AY DEAUTh FPAE LED AlEAS 4 27 I 5o b5 JHE SHk27] A s)of gt

Uk,

b

&

- ~
‘Eﬂ_
FAEIKEM1A-0

121 28. PCIe3 x8 2 E THO|H xH'E (32Gb/s)

8335-GTX A% L 114 53



o |y
o

My
o]E] FRU M Z

01FT704(RoHS 2 TAFRHE F4-5t 2 HA ),
1/0 1 2 o} 7] €3]

PCIe3 x16

£2 27N
&5 2SS, 2o 4, vl 2ol gk M FEAFE2 PCle o HE] HIA| 172 9 &5 459 (http://
www.ibm.com/support/knowledgecenter/POWER9/p9eab/p9eab_mtm_pciplacement.htm)& =3}
a 7(}—0-1 zo] /\]/\Eﬂ o /\{EHO]-/U/\]_Q_

e
3.3V, 12V.

49
%, 29 m2atel,

o 74
X)) = o] e o] 2T Sroi| TSk Al RAFEHE PCle o E] Bl T2 8l &2 9449 (http://
www.ibm.com/support/knowledgecenter/POWER9/p9eab/p9eab_mtm_pciplacement.htm)& =3}
A FQ Al AES HEHAAI L.

e &4
32Gb/3-4 SEIRS
e Ae e wal,
Holut 4% % ol 87X ZE AL,
4ﬂmaaéﬁﬁr NPIVE AF§3Hs kel o] Ul Aloo] ] 713,

29 Ml E£= IE|M 271 AF

M 752 Ax|sh= 49 M 752 Aldshe o 2adt E_TJ]OV}?} A gRlstal o] 7]&

SH A 27 0] FF 5| ofok OP—X]@] £ wafoF gyt 294 AA & gteld @ FAES EelsteEH o |

3 F e 0}’“ AL

- glo]B iz A §E gl AMg2] Al WAL Fix Central(http://www.ibm.com/support/fixcentral/)ol| A th&
2 A5y

+ Power Systems FA| 271 (www14.software.ibm.com/support/customercare/iprt/home).

£

IBM SSIC(System Storage Interoperation Center)(http://www-03.ibm.com/systems/support/storage/

ssic/interoperability.wss).
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ot ol E = U EYA Edfjg S 53tohs 145 ol HEI YU o HE Q] 3 U3 L Hol| 57|52 F5A
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« ojdE]= g m| o] Antrt TFF oA A A A o] (MAC)E ALt
- ojiE]= S wij A YA A AHoJ(MAC) U E2|F] AlZ(PHY)S A LUt
- ojdE = et 2 E 9 5o dis 3 22 EES AlLE YT

- 10GbE ZEZQ°] IEEE 802.3ae

- 1GbE ZE2] 802.3ab

- 70435t =98 Ether IT 2 IEEE 802.3

- EiL7H A VLAN ZE el o] e-H w9l 2 478 802.1p

- VLAN Bi1 2148 802.1Q

- Z29 #|o]8 802.3x

- 2T HHE—]/\I ol 7<l—oH E:rL_Q. 802.3ad

- Y3 A8 IEEE 802.3ad ¥ 802.3

« oJHE]= HA|A] AT QIEJH E(MSI), MSI-X L | AA] H A HE A3 A ZFch
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« oJHE]=1Pv4 2 IPv6-E TCP A|THESH @ T2 = (TSO), TCP A 24 2 TE & TCP(Transmission Control
Protocol), UDP(User Datagram Protocol) & A ¥ g},
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Federal Communications Commission(FCC) Statement

ZF31: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class A digital device,
pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against
harmful interference when the equipment is operated in a commercial environment. This equipment
generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with
the instruction manual, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. Operation of this
equipment in a residential area is likely to cause harmful interference, in which case the user will be
required to correct the interference at his own expense.

Properly shielded and grounded cables and connectors must be used in order to meet FCC emission
limits. IBM is not responsible for any radio or television interference caused by using other than
recommended cables and connectors or by unauthorized changes or modifications to this equipment.
Unauthorized changes or modifications could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference
received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Industry Canada Compliance Statement
CAN ICES-3 (A)/NMB-3(A)

European Community Compliance Statement

This product is in conformity with the protection requirements of EU Council Directive 2014/30/EU on the
approximation of the laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility. IBM cannot
accept responsibility for any failure to satisfy the protection requirements resulting from a non-
recommended modification of the product, including the fitting of non-IBM option cards.

European Community contact:

IBM Deutschland GmbH

Technical Regulations, Abteilung M456
IBM-Allee 1, 71139 Ehningen, Germany
Tel: +49 800 225 5426

email: halloibm@de.ibm.com

Warning: This is a Class A product. In a domestic environment, this product may cause radio interference,
in which case the user may be required to take adequate measures.

VCCI Statement - Japan

CDAZE(L. S5 AA BIRENTEETY. COEBEFHEIRATFERIZCE RIS
5 |ERRCTENENE T COBSZIFERENBNLAIEERIDSOEREN
DoChiENET, VCCI- A

The following is a summary of the VCCI Japanese statement in the box above:

This is a Class A product based on the standard of the VCCI Council. If this equipmentis used in a
domestic environment, radio interference may occur, in which case, the user may be required to take
corrective actions.

Japan Electronics and Information Technology Industries Association Statement

This statement explains the Japan JIS C 61000-3-2 product wattage compliance.
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This statement explains the Japan Electronics and Information Technology Industries Association (JEITA)
statement for products less than or equal to 20 A per phase.

SHEERAIE J1S C 61000-3-2 FAR

This statement explains the JEITA statement for products greater than 20 A, single phase.

SRR B fsAE JIS C 61000-3-2 ¥Am

FEEER, [BEMIEREE TRET SEEROSRIRIIF
RN BS> ] WSk (RRERFEEHSE) T9Y.

- [BlfED3E : 6 (HiH. P F C[EEM)

HEEEN - 0

This statement explains the JEITA statement for products greater than 20 A per phase, three-phase.

SRR EfAAE JIS C 61000-3-2 ¥AMm

AREE. [BEMFFRNESETRET 2EEROSRIEHIIF
w1 RS2 ] WS (BREEFEEHESE) TY.

»BBEDEE 5 (348, P F CEEE)

- BRI

Electromagnetic Interference (EMI) Statement - People's Republic of China
B g

HH A RS EEEFRT.
ST A T .

EXEHRET.TETER PR
FHRE MEFTTOHINE.

Declaration: This is a Class A product. In a domestic environment this product may cause radio
interference in which case the user may need to perform practical action.

Electromagnetic Interference (EMI) Statement - Taiwan
$EERE

A FHATMAS &

B MTRASG T

Eddl AT i

FHAT R EE

Al B N Akl e B

The following is a summary of the EMI Taiwan statement above.

Warning: This is a Class A product. In a domestic environment this product may cause radio interference
in which case the user will be required to take adequate measures.

IBM Taiwan Contact Information:
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Germany Compliance Statement

Deutschsprachiger EU Hinweis: Hinweis fiir Gerate der Klasse A EU-Richtlinie zur
Elektromagnetischen Vertraglichkeit

Dieses Produkt entspricht den Schutzanforderungen der EU-Richtlinie 2014/30/EU zur Angleichung der
Rechtsvorschriften (iber die elektromagnetische Vertraglichkeit in den EU-Mitgliedsstaatenund halt die
Grenzwerte der EN 55022 / EN 55032 Klasse A ein.

Um dieses sicherzustellen, sind die Gerate wie in den Handbuchern beschrieben zu installieren und zu
betreiben. Des Weiteren diirfen auch nur von der IBM empfohlene Kabel angeschlossen werden. IBM
Ubernimmt keine Verantwortung fir die Einhaltung der Schutzanforderungen, wenn das Produkt ohne
Zustimmung von IBM verandert bzw. wenn Erweiterungskomponenten von Fremdherstellern ohne
Empfehlung von IBM gesteckt/eingebaut werden.

EN 55022 / EN 55032 Klasse A Gerate miissen mit folgendem Warnhinweis versehen werden:
"Warnung: Dieses ist eine Einrichtung der Klasse A. Diese Einrichtung kann im Wohnbereich Funk-
Stérungen verursachen; in diesem Fall kann vom Betreiber verlangt werden, angemessene Mafsnahmen
zu ergreifen und dafiir aufzukommen."

Deutschland: Einhaltung des Gesetzes iiber die elektromagnetische Vertraglichkeit von Geraten

Dieses Produkt entspricht dem “Gesetz liber die elektromagnetische Vertraglichkeit von Geraten (EMVG)
“. Dies ist die Umsetzung der EU-Richtlinie 2014/30/EU in der Bundesrepublik Deutschland.

Zulassungsbescheinigung laut dem Deutschen Gesetz iiber die elektromagnetische Vertraglichkeit
von Geraten (EMVG) (bzw. der EMC Richtlinie 2014/30/EUV) fiir Gerate der Klasse A

Dieses Gerét ist berechtigt, in Ubereinstimmung mit dem Deutschen EMVG das EG-Konformitétszeichen -
CE - zu fuhren.

Verantwortlich flr die Einhaltung der EMV Vorschriften ist der Hersteller:
International Business Machines Corp.

New Orchard Road

Armonk, New York 10504

Tel: 914-499-1900

Der verantwortliche Ansprechpartner des Herstellers in der EU ist:
IBM Deutschland GmbH

Technical Relations Europe, Abteilung M456

IBM-Allee 1, 71139 Ehningen, Germany

Tel: +49 (0) 800 225 5426

email: HalloIBM@de.ibm.com

Generelle Informationen:

Das Gerat erfiillt die Schutzanforderungen nach EN 55024 und EN 55022 / EN 55032 Klasse A.
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Electromagnetic Interference (EMI) Statement - Russia
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Federal Communications Commission(FCC) Statement

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant
to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However,
there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.

If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be
determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference
by one or more of the following measures:

+ Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

« Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

« Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
+ Consult an IBM-authorized dealer or service representative for help.

Properly shielded and grounded cables and connectors must be used in order to meet FCC emission
limits. Proper cables and connectors are available from IBM-authorized dealers. IBM is not responsible
for any radio or television interference caused by unauthorized changes or modifications to this
equipment. Unauthorized changes or modifications could void the user's authority to operate this
equipment.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference
received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Industry Canada Compliance Statement
CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

European Community Compliance Statement

This product is in conformity with the protection requirements of EU Council Directive 2014/30/EU on the
approximation of the laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility. IBM cannot
accept responsibility for any failure to satisfy the protection requirements resulting from a non-
recommended modification of the product, including the fitting of non-IBM option cards.

European Community contact:

IBM Deutschland GmbH

Technical Regulations, Abteilung M456
IBM-Allee 1, 71139 Ehningen, Germany
Tel: +49 800 225 5426

email: halloibm@de.ibm.com
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VCCI Statement - Japan
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Japan Electronics and Information Technology Industries Association Statement

This statement explains the Japan JIS C 61000-3-2 product wattage compliance.

(—41) EFEREMERERS SRESERINEREM
BHRICED<EBANENE : Knowledge CenterdEZEFRD
T ~—=208

This statement explains the Japan Electronics and Information Technology Industries Association (JEITA)
statement for products less than or equal to 20 A per phase.

SRR ERAAE ]IS C 61000-3-2 BA&m

This statement explains the JEITA statement for products greater than 20 A, single phase.

SRR ERAAE JIS C 61000-3-2 ¥£AMm

ARERE. [BEMIEFHEE TRET SEEROSRRIIH
RN RS> ] WSS (BRRFELREE) T9Y.

- [OlfED3E : 6 (B, P F CEEM)

BRI - 0

This statement explains the JEITA statement for products greater than 20 A per phase, three-phase.

EIRERMRE JIS C 61000-3-2 ERMR

FEEE, [BEMEREE CTRET SEEROSRIRIIHE
w52 ] WHEEE (BRI SR TY.

» BlEEDFE ¢ 5 (348, P F CEIEA)
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Germany Compliance Statement

Deutschsprachiger EU Hinweis: Hinweis fiir Gerate der Klasse B EU-Richtlinie zur
Elektromagnetischen Vertraglichkeit

Dieses Produkt entspricht den Schutzanforderungen der EU-Richtlinie 2014/30/EU zur Angleichung der
Rechtsvorschriften iber die elektromagnetische Vertraglichkeit in den EU-Mitgliedsstaatenund halt die
Grenzwerte der EN 55022/ EN 55032 Klasse B ein.

Um dieses sicherzustellen, sind die Gerate wie in den Handblichern beschrieben zu installieren und zu
betreiben. Des Weiteren diirfen auch nur von der IBM empfohlene Kabel angeschlossen werden. IBM
Ubernimmt keine Verantwortung fiir die Einhaltung der Schutzanforderungen, wenn das Produkt ohne
Zustimmung von IBM verandert bzw. wenn Erweiterungskomponenten von Fremdherstellern ohne
Empfehlung von IBM gesteckt/eingebaut werden.

Deutschland: Einhaltung des Gesetzes iiber die elektromagnetische Vertraglichkeit von Geraten

Dieses Produkt entspricht dem “Gesetz tiber die elektromagnetische Vertraglichkeit von Geraten (EMVG)
“. Dies ist die Umsetzung der EU-Richtlinie 2014/30/EU in der Bundesrepublik Deutschland.

Zulassungshescheinigung laut dem Deutschen Gesetz iiber die elektromagnetische Vertraglichkeit
von Geraten (EMVG) (bzw. der EMC Richtlinie 2014/30/EU) fiir Gerate der Klasse B

Dieses Gerét ist berechtigt, in Ubereinstimmung mit dem Deutschen EMVG das EG-Konformitétszeichen -
CE - zu fuhren.

Verantwortlich fiir die Einhaltung der EMV Vorschriften ist der Hersteller:
International Business Machines Corp.

New Orchard Road

Armonk, New York 10504

Tel: 914-499-1900

Der verantwortliche Ansprechpartner des Herstellers in der EU ist:
IBM Deutschland GmbH

Technical Relations Europe, Abteilung M456

IBM-Allee 1, 71139 Ehningen, Germany

Tel: +49 (0) 800 225 5426

email: HalloIBM@de.ibm.com

Generelle Informationen:
Das Gerat erfiillt die Schutzanforderungen nach EN 55024 und EN 55022/ EN 55032 Klasse B.
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